

Date: 21 March 2024

## Information for customers EU Battery Regulation

The European Parliament and Council's Regulation (EU) 2023/1542 of 12 July 2023 on batteries and waste batteries, amending Directive 2008/98/EC and Regulation (EU) 2019/1020 and repealing Directive 2006/66/EC

The Regulation lays down requirements on sustainability, safety, labelling and the provision of information for batteries placed on the market or put into service within the European Union. It also imposes due diligence obligations on businesses.

The batteries and rechargeable batteries used by Möhlenhoff GmbH are only purchased from manufacturers, importers and wholesalers who have met their due diligence obligations in full.

As a result, Möhlenhoff GmbH fully complies with the EU Battery Regulation's stipulations regarding the batteries and rechargeable batteries used.

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions.

Regards

Möhlenhoff GmbH

Contact: Museumstraße 54 a 38229 Salzgitter Germany

Telephone +49 53 41 / 84 75 - 0 E-Mail: kontakt@moehlenhoff.de Internet: <u>www.moehlenhoff.com</u>

CEO

Frank Geburek, Dipl.-Ing.(TH) Stefan Soellner, Dipl.Phys.oec.

County Court Braunschweig HRB 6042





Stand 21.03.2024

## Kundeninformation Batterieverordnung EU-BattV

Verordnung (EU) 2023/1542 des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 12. Juli 2023 über Batterien und Altbatterien, zur Änderung der Richtlinie 2008/98/EG und der Verordnung (EU) 2019/1020 und zur Aufhebung der Richtlinie 2006/66/EG

Die Verordnung enthält Anforderungen an die Nachhaltigkeit, Sicherheit, Kennzeichnung und Informationsgabe als Grundlage für das Inverkehrbringen und die Inbetriebnahme von Batterien innerhalb der Europäischen Union und erlegt den Wirtschaftsakteuren geltende Sorgfaltspflichten auf.

Die von der Möhlenhoff GmbH verwendeten Batterien und Akkumulatoren werden ausschließlich von Herstellern, Importeuren und Großhändlern bezogen, die ihren Sorgfaltspflichten bereits vollumfänglich nachgekommen sind.

Somit sind bereits alle Anforderungen der EU-BattV für die verwendeten Batterien und Akkumulatoren auch durch die Möhlenhoff GmbH eingehalten.

Für Rückfragen stehen wir Ihnen selbstverständlich jederzeit zur Verfügung.

Mit freundlichen Grüßen

Möhlenhoff GmbH

Kontakt: Museumstraße 54 a 38229 Salzgitter Germany

Telefon 0 53 41 / 84 75 - 0 E-Mail: kontakt@moehlenhoff.de Internet: www.moehlenhoff.com

Geschäftsführung Frank Geburek, Dipl.-Ing.(TH) Stefan Söllner, Dipl.-Phys. oec.

Amtsgericht Braunschweig HRB 6042

